Maine law.
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AMERICAN BANK, HALLOWELL.-CALAIS BANK. 

An act to increase the capital stock of the American Bank at Hallowell. 

Be it enacteel by the Senate and House of Representatives in 
Legislature assembleel, as follows: 

SECT. 1. The president, directors and company of the 
American Bank at Hallowell, are hereby authorized to increase 
the capital stock of said bank, by adding thereto the sum of 
twenty-five thousand dollars, to be paid into said bank in silver 
or gold, on or before the first day of October next, and to be 
divided into shares of one hundred dollars each, anc1loans may 
be made by said bank upon said additional capital, when the 
directors or a majority of them, together with the cashier, shall 
have signed and verified by oath, and filed in the office of the 
secretary of state, a certificate that said additional capital has 
been actually paid into said bank. 

[Approved February 12, 1856.] 

An act to increase the capital stock of the Calais Bank. 

Be it enacted by the Senate (mel House of RepTesentatives in 
Legislat'nre assembleel, as follows: 

SEC'l'. 1. The president, directors and company of the Calais 
Bank, at Calais, are here by anthorized to increase the capital 
stock of said bank, by adding thereto the sum of fifty thousand 
dollars, to be paid into said bank, in gold or silver, on or before 
the first Monday of October next, and to be divided into shares 
of fifty dollars each; and loans may be made by said bank on 
said additional capital, whenever the directors or a majority of 
them, with the cashier of said b:1llk, shall have signed and veri­
fied by oath, and filed in the office of the secretary of state, a 
certificate that said additional capital has actually been paid in. 

SECT. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and 
after its approval by the governor. 

[Approved February 12, 1856.] 
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